

PC No. 16097/16

31.01.2019

Present: Sh. Ram Naresh Mishra, proxy counsel for Sh. Harprit Singh Bawa, counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Abhishek Singh, counsel for respondent no. 6, 8 & 9
(None for other respondents)

The case is today fixed for P.E. However, so far the petitioner has neither filed any list of witnesses nor affidavits of proposed witnesses. Sh. Mishra has stated that attorney of the petitioner is unwell and, therefore, needful could not be done. His contention is mere verbal and is not supported by any document. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner to file list of witnesses as well as affidavits of his proposed witnesses on the next date.

Put up the case on 11.02.2019 for filing of list of witnesses and affidavits of proposed witnesses on behalf of petitioner.

**(MANOJ JAIN)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
31.01.2019**