

PC No. 16097/16
CNR No. DLWT0-002869-2015
Gurcharan Singh Vs. State & Ors.

30.10.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Elbin Joshi, proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Singh,
counsel for R-6, 8 & 9.

Despite being last and final opportunity to file reply to two applications of petitioner i.e. (i) u/o 247 of Indian Succession Act read with order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and (ii) u/o VII Rule 14 CPC, proxy counsel for R-6, 8 & 9 is seeking adjournment.

Adjournment allowed, but subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-.

R-6, 8 & 9 are required to supply copy of replies to the opposite party atleast a week before the next date.

Put up for reply and arguments on those applications on
20.01.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
30.10.2021