

RCA No. 31/21
CNR No. DLWT01-003014-2021
Subhash Vs Kishan Lal & Ors.

17.05.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Kanchan Dewan, counsel for the appellant.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar Ojha, counsel for R-2, 3, 4 & 5.

Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 and R-2, 3, 4 & 5. Be taken on record.

TCR has already been received.

On joint request, the case is adjourned for arguments on present appeal on **27.09.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.05.2022

At this stage, on joint request of all the parties, the date is changed to **23.09.2022**. The earlier date of 27.09.2022 stands cancelled.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.05.2022