

GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. THE STATE

09.02.2024

Present: Sh. Manmohan Singh appeared on behalf of Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Devesh Kundu, Ld counsel for R-3 & R-4.
Sh. Abhisekh Singh, Ld counsel for R-6, 8 and 9 through VC.
None for R-2.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of the R-3 & R4.
List of witness has been filed on behalf of the R-6, 8 and 9.

Sh. Manmohan Singh submits that his counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and he seeks an adjournment for leading PE. The ground that his counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is not valid reason, even no copy of affidavit of the witness has been filed or supplied to ld counsel for the respondents despite direction was given on the LDOH. Today, date is wasted by plaintiff without any just reason. However, considering the interest of justice, adjournment is granted, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA, west.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:09.02.2024