

VEERWATI Vs. SMT. PARBHAWATI AND ORS

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Uma Aggarwal, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1
& 3.
None for R-2.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on appeal. Adjournment opposed by ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-3.

On the last date of hearing also appellant sought adjournment and last opportunity was given to the appellant to address final arguments. However, considering the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to ld. Counsel for appellant to address final arguments, failing which appeal will be decided by hearing arguments on behalf of respondents.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 24.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.11.2024