

GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. THE STATE

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Satinder Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Akash Verma, Ld counsel for R-7 through VC.
Sh. Abhishek singh, ld counsel for respondent no. 6, &
8and 9 through VC.

Arguments heard on the application filed under order
26 rule 4 and 4A CPC by Ld counsel for respondent no. 6, 8 & 9 for
appointment of Local Commissioner for recording evidence of he
petitioner.

Put up for order on the said application on **02.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.11.2025