

14.11.2025

Present: Sh.Deepak Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the
appellant.
Ms. Uma Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R1 and R3 (thru
VC)
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Ld. counsel for R2 (through VC).

Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment for
filing brief submissions and making arguments on the appeal.

Ld. counsel for R1 and R3 submits that previous cost of
Rs.2,000/- has not been paid by the appellant. Last opportunity is
given to the appellant to pay the previous cost and address
arguments on appeal, failing which further cost of Rs.5,000/- will be
imposed upon the appellant.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **03.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.11.2025