

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. MS APEX  
TUBES PVT LTD

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with  
PW-1.  
Sh. Subhash Garg and Sh. Krishna Pal, Ld counsels for  
defendant

Dr. Akshay Kumar Hota, AR of plaintiff  
company/PW-1 has been further cross-examined and stands  
discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move  
an appropriate application for summoning the witnesses. The  
application be filed within 21 days with advance copy to ld. counsel  
for the defendant.

Put up the case for remaining PE on 21.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.03.2026