

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Garg and Sh. Krishna Pal, Ld counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. Archit Arora, Ld counsel for the non-counter claimant along with non-counter claimant

Evidence by affidavit of counter-claimant has been filed on the e-portal on 26.11.2025 and hard copy of the same has been filed on 13.12.2025.

As per order dated 01.06.2023, passed in main civil suit between the parties, it is held by the court that PE led in the civil suit will be read as DE in the connected counter claim and likewise DE led in civil suit will be read as PE in present counter-claim.

As per above said order, both suit and counter claim are consolidated and tried together.

Put up with main civil suit on 21.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2026