

Desh Raj Nandrajog Vs. Santosh Kumar Singh

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Brij Mohan Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Sagar, Ld counsel for the defendant through
VC.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Copy of the same be supplied to ld. counsel for the
defendant on the Whatsapp number of ld. counsel for the defendant
today itself.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits he has not been
supplied copy of application filed u/o 16 rule 14 CPC. Ld. counsel
for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the same today itself.

Put up for consideration of above said application on
25.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.04.2026