

IA No. 6/2026 in
P.C. No. 40/15 (16097/16)
Gurcharan Singh Vs State & Ors.

11.05.2026 at 2:30 P.M.

File taken up today on an application (IA No.6/26) under order XVI read with section 151 CPC for summoning of the witness.

Present: Sh. Satinder Singh Bawa, ld. counsel for the applicant/petitioner through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Singh, ld. counsel for R-6, 8 & 9 through VC.

Heard.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that all the four witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned and be directed to appear before Ld. Local Commissioner on 02.06.2026 at Judges Library, 3rd floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

I have perused the main case file.

The names of above said four witnesses are mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the petitioner, according Application (IA NO. 6/26) stands allowed.

Let the witnesses mentioned in the application (IA NO. 6/26) be summoned on filing of PF for 02.06.2026, for appearance before Ld. Local Commissioner on 02.06.2026, at Judges Library, 3rd floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Diet money to the witness be paid at the spot.

Application (IA NO. 6/26) stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up the case on the date already fixed i.e. 31.07.2026 at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.05.2026