

PC 40/2015 16097/16

GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. THE STATE

CNR NO.DLWT01-002869-2015

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Satinder Singh Gaba, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Manmohan Sehgal/POA of DH in person.  
Sh. J. Amal Anand, Ld counsel for respondent no. 6, 8 & 9 through VC.

Ld counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the pending four applications, due to some personal exigency.

Adjournment is not opposed by Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for consideration of said application on **05.10.2026 at 12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
31.07.2026